
Contract Number 22-05-C Bituminous Seal Coats 

Bid Opening held March 20, 2023 

Bidder Amount of Bid 
Aqee Construction Company, Inc. $4,864,640.00 
Viking Construction, Inc. $5,249,344.00 
Granite Construction Company, Inc. $5,317,497.53 
American Paving Co., Inc. $5,435,344.50 
MCM Construction Company, Inc. $5,789,260.00 

Recommended Actions 

DBE Commitment (Goal 12%) 
49.53 

Not Submitted 
22.2 

Not Submitted 
14.55 

1. Adopt Specifications for Contract No. 22-05-C, Dry Creek Bridge replacement on 
Burrough Valley Road , receive verbal report on bid opening, and award to the 
bidder with the lowest bid, Agee Construction Company, Inc. PO Box 629, Clovis, 
CA 93613 in the total amount of $5,075,640. 

2. Make a determination in accordance with Administrative Policy No. 34 that 
"unusual or extraordinary circumstances" exist that allow retroactive sole source 
procurement of bridge components based on the Board's express findings that 
specification by brand or trade name of the bridge components is consistent with 
the provisions of Public Contract Code Section 3400(C)(2) and 3400(C)(3); and 
authorize staff to incorporate these sole-sourced components in the design and 
construction of the Dry Creek Bridge Replacement on Burrough Valley Road . 

Request that Board Add Recommended Action #3 
3. Authorize the Chairman to execute Contract Change Orders for Contract No. 22-

05-C, in excess of the Director's allowance of $210,000, up to 8.2% of the 
construction contract total in the amount of $420,000. 



Contract Number 22-05-C Bituminous Seal Coats 

Bid Opening held March 20, 2023 

Bidder Amount of Bid 
Agee Construction Company, Inc. $4,864,640.00 
Vikinq Construction , Inc. $5,249,344.00 
Granite Construction Company, Inc. $5,317,497.53 
American Pavinq Co. , Inc. $5,435,344.50 
MCM Construction Companv, Inc. $5,789,260.00 

Recommended Actions, Item 16, March 28, 2023 

CORRECTED 

DBE Commitment (Goal 12%) 
49.53 

Not Submitted 
22 .2 

Not Submitted 
14.55 

1. Adopt Specifications for Contract No. 22-05-C, Dry Creek Bridge replacement on 
Burrough Valley Road , receive verbal report on bid opening , and award to the 
bidder with the lowest bid, Agee Construction Company, Inc. PO Box 629, Clovis , 
CA 93613 in the total amount of $4,864,640.00. 

2. Make a determination in accordance with Administrative Policy No. 34 that 
"unusual or extraordinary circumstances" exist that allow retroactive sole source 
procurement of bridge components based on the Board's express findings that 
specification by brand or trade name of the bridge components is consistent with 
the provisions of Public Contract Code Section 3400(C)(2) and 3400(C)(3) ; and 
authorize staff to incorporate these sole-sourced components in the design and 
construction of the Dry Creek Bridge Replacement on Burrough Valley Road . 

Request that Board Add Recommended Action #3 
3. Authorize the Chairman to execute Contract Change Orders for Contract No. 22-

05-C, in excess of the Director's allowance of $210,000, up to 8.6% of the 
construction contract total in the amount of $420,000. 


